## TILAK EDUCATION SOCIETY'S



## J. K. COLLEGE OF SCIENCE AND COMMERCE



Accredited "B++ Grade (1st Cycle, CGPA 2.94) by NAAC (Recognised by Govt. Of Maharashtra & Affiliated to University of Mumbai)
PLOT NO 22, SECTOR 5, GHANSOLI, NAVI MUMBAI - 400 701. PH. :9833026278
Email: office@jkc.ac.in website: www.jkcghansoli.in

COMPOSITION OF INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL						
Sr. No	Name of Member	Appellation	Designation			
1	Dr. Shraddha M.Bhome	Principal, Tilak Education Society's J.K. College of Science and Commerce	Chairperson			
2	Mr. Suresh Pillai	Senior Administrative Officer, Tilak Education Society's J.K. College of Science and Commerce	Management representative			
3	Prof. K. Venkatramani	Former Registrar, University of Mumbai, Secretary, South Indian Education Society	Academic Advisor			
4	Mrs. Bhavana Mulani	Coordinator, Department of Commerce, Tilak Education Society's J.K. College of Science and Commerce	Teacher Representative			
5	Mrs. Swati Pawar	Head of Department, Department of B.A. Multimedia and Mass Communication, Tilak Education Society's J.K. College of Science and Commerce	Teacher Representative			
6	Mrs. Minakshi Lohani	Coordinator, Department of Accountancy, J.K. College of Science and Commerce	Teacher Representative			
7	Mrs. Saba Ansari	Head of Department, Department of Computer Technology, J.K. College of Science and Commerce	Teacher Representative			
8	Mrs. Kimi Garg	Coordinator,, Department of Banking and Insurance, J.K. College of Science and Commerce	Teacher Representative			
9	Mrs. Sushanta Lahiri	Assistant Professor, Department of B.Com, Tilak Education Society's J.K. College of Science and Commerce	Teacher Representative			
10	Ms. Shilpa Poojary	Staff Secretary, Tilak Education Society's J.K. College of Science and Commerce	Staff Secretary			
11	Dr. Suyash Pradhan	Principal, Anand Vishwas Gurukul College of Law, Thane	Educationist			
12	Mr.George Johnson	International Assessor of ISO (for Quality Management initiative)	Industrialist			
13	Mr.Vinayak Mesta	Dreamlive Relief Foundation	Social Representative			
14	Mr.Salim Shaikh	Student, Tilak Education Society's J.K. College of Science and Commerce	President, Student Council			
15	Mr.Sanskar Dhanavade	Student, Tilak Education Society's J.K. College of Science and Commerce	Secretary, Student Council			
16	Ms. Quisar Qureshi	Senior Administrative Officer	Administrative Staff			
17	Mrs. Remya Anilkumar	IQAC Coordinator, Head of Department Accountancy, Tilak Education Society's J.K. College of Science and Commerce	IQAC Coordinator			